Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Representative Adrianne Ramos

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1  Town of Groveland

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

2 Andrew Smith

3 Callaghan Birch

4 Cassandra Ephraim

5 Courtney Jordan

6 Jessica Lynne Furtado

7 Lew Holzman
8 Nancy Crochiere

9 Timothy O'Donnell

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

City

Groveland

City

Amesbury
Amesbury

West
Newbury

Amesbury

North
Andover

Amesbury
Amesbury

Amesbury

Grant
Amount

$35,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $35,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $40,000
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Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
10 Amesbury Public Library Amesbury $§73,940
11 ::galls Memorial Library Association, Boxford $6,850
12 Lowell's Maritime Foundation, Inc. Amesbury $32,070
13 North Andover Historical Society Mol $28,720
Andover
Pentucket Fine & Performing Arts West
14 Foundation Newbury 26,000
15 Terezin: Children of the Holocaust, Inc. Amesbury $5,650
16 The Actors Studio of Newburyport, Inc. Amesbury $18,850
Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total s172,080
Festivals & Projects
- . Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
17 Boston Classical Guitar Society, Inc. At $2,500
Andover
Institute for Industrial Art and History  North
. $2,500
Corporation Andover
Festivals & Projects Total $5,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation
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19
20

21

22

23

Recipient Name

Amesbury Cultural Council
Boxford Cultural Council

Groveland Cultural Council

North Andover Cultural Council

West Newbury Cultural Council

City

Amesbury
Boxford
Groveland

North
Andover

West
Newbury

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total
Representative Adrianne Ramos Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$12,200
$6,000
$6,800

$14,900

$5,500

$45,400
$297,480
$297,480
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