

### FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

### **Representative Adrianne Ramos**

**Cultural Facilities Fund** 

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
1	Town of Groveland	Groveland	\$35,000
		Cultural Facilities Fund T	otal \$35,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Andrew Smith	Amesbury		\$5,000
3	Callaghan Birch	Amesbury		\$5,000
4	Cassandra Ephraim	West Newbury		\$5,000
5	Courtney Jordan	Amesbury		\$5,000
6	Jessica Lynne Furtado	North Andover		\$5,000
7	Lew Holzman	Amesbury		\$5,000
8	Nancy Crochiere	Amesbury		\$5,000
9	Timothy O'Donnell	Amesbury		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$40,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations



# FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
10	Amesbury Public Library	Amesbury		\$73,940
11	Ingalls Memorial Library Association, Inc.	Boxford		\$6,850
12	Lowell's Maritime Foundation, Inc.	Amesbury		\$32,070
13	North Andover Historical Society	North Andover		\$28,720
14	Pentucket Fine & Performing Arts Foundation	West Newbury		\$6,000
15	Terezin: Children of the Holocaust, Inc.	Amesbury		\$5,650
16	The Actors Studio of Newburyport, Inc.	Amesbury		\$18,850
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$172,080

#### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
17	Boston Classical Guitar Society, Inc.	North Andover		\$2,500
18	Institute for Industrial Art and History Corporation	North Andover		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$5,000

#### Local Cultural Council Allocation



# FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
19 Amesbury Cultural Council	Amesbury		\$12,200
20 Boxford Cultural Council	Boxford		\$6,000
21 Groveland Cultural Council	Groveland		\$6,800
22 North Andover Cultural Council	North Andover		\$14,900
23 West Newbury Cultural Council	West Newbury		\$5,500
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$45,400
		Representative Adrianne Ramos Total	\$297,480
		Grand Total	\$297,480